
Michigan Department of Education
GRANTS COORDINATION AND SCHOOL SUPPORT(formerly OG-

2805/Pink)
Rev. 06/07

Direct questions regarding this
(ann to 3-1806.

GRANT A WARD APPROVAL FORM

- - - -~

1. OFFICIAL NAME OF GRANT PROGRAM: Date of SBE Approval of Grant Criteria 06/22/00

~-2QOO
(year) (year)

Type: ~Initial

Indi~iQuals with Disabilities Education Act. Part B Formula Grants
(title)

DAmendment DContinuation

Legislation Authorizino This Grant Prooram: P.L. 108-446 Individuals with Disabilities Education Act (IDEA 2004)

~Federal Grant: CFDA Number 84.027 A OState Aid Grant: Section Number - OOther (Private.
Foundation)

2. SBE Priorities, Policies, and Programs that this Grant Supports (This information can be found on the SBE approved grant
criteria form.):

This grant supports the SBE Priorities and the requirements under IDEA by ensuring that students with disabilities receive a
free appropriate public education, regardless of ability. In addition, states are required to develop and implement a State
Performance Plan which targets improvement strategies based on compliance findings, student performance data, personnel
development priorities, and other activities that support a continuous improvement model of services to students with
disabilities focused on improving outcomes for students.

3. Background/Purpose of Grant Program: This grant provides funding for: a)
instructional programs, services, and materials to students with disabilities who are 3
through 21 years of age; b) regulatory oversite and/or enhancement of existing
programs and services; and, c) transition services to 14-21 year old students with
disabilities.

Type of Grant Program: (check one)

OCompetitive
~Formula
OOther: (specify below)

4. Target Population to be Served by Grant:

Students with disabilities

5. Eligible Applicants:

57 Intermediate School Districts, Department of Community Health, Department of Corrections. Department of Human Services, and
the Michigan School for the Deaf

6. Award Information:
Amendment Date(s): Total Recommended

Award to Date:
$342.088.248

Original Award Date:
07/01/07

$Original Award Amount:
$342.088.248 $~,

7. Program Office Responsible:

~
OSE/EIS

~
14386

Y!!.i!

Program Finance

Contact

John Andrejack

This Form Was Prepared by: Beth Home Phone Number: 32

15 4 AUG 2 2 2007
~\



INSTRUCTIONS

A. Complete items 1-8 on this fonn.
items 9-11.

The Grants Administration and Coordination Unit will facilitate completion of

B. Attach three (3) sets of Exhibits A and B (one original and 2 copies). Do not staple the pink form nor the originals of
Exhibits A and B.

Exhibit A---List of applicants (alphabetical order) recommended for funding, the amount requested and the amount
Recommended to be funded.

Exhibit B---List of applicants (alphabetical order) not recommended for funding and the amount each requested.

C. Attach the grant award letters for the Superintendent's signature and the non-award letters for the Service Area
Director's signature. The letters should be submitted in the same order given in Exhibit A and/or B. For each final
Grant Award Notification letter, a Grant Award Notification form (yellow sheet) also needs to be submitted for the
Superintendent's signature.

D. Transmit Grant Award Approval Fonn (pink), attachmentS, and letters to the Grants Administration and
Coordination Unit.

~: This process takes, on average, two weeks from the time the packet with the Office Director's signature on it is
delivered to the Grants Office, until the time the fully signed packet is routed to the person administering the grant
program. This time varies depending upon the number of corrections that are necessary and the availability of all of the
signers. It can take longer particularly around holiday times when the signers may be out of the office. Proofread and
plan accordingly.



Exhibit A
ALLOCATION LIST - IDEA, Part B

F.Y.2008

080450
Flowthru

080480
gQ§Q

080490
TransitionDistrict

$2,778, 184
$1,372,726

$973,624
$3,811,513
$5,769,494
$1,353,951
$5,386,819
$1,453,477
$1,913,677
$1,962,490
$1,518,204
$1,906,821
$2,024,187
$1,592,398
$1,272,880
$2,835,047

$16,382,133
$646 , 634

$4,935,008
$3,090,242
$1,437,433
$1,242,212
$1,093,901
$9,954,780
$2,451,753
$1,159,740
$5,450,561
$6,557,526

$22,567,424
$2,717,956
$3,630,302
$5,160,862

$26,146,580
$748,277

$2,100,557
$1,277,113
$2,104,120

$702,529
$2,817,160
$5,226,058
$2,818,901
$7,012,458
$2,008,658

$50,000
$45,000
$45,000
$50,000
$55,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$60,000
$45,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$45,000
$45,000
$60,000
$50,000
$45,000
$55,000
$55,000
$65,000
$50,000
$50,000
$55,000
$65,000
$45,000
$50,000
$45,000
$50,000
$45,000
$50,000
$55,000
$50,000
$55,000
$50,000

$60,000
$50,000
$50,000
$60,000
$70,000
$50,000
$70,000
$50,000
$60,000
$50,000
$50,000
$60,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$60,000
$85,000
$50.000
$70,000
$60,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$85,000
$60,000
$50,000
$70,000
$70,000
$95,000
$60,000
$70,000
$70,000
$95,000
$50,000
$60,000
$50,000
$60,000
$50,000
$60,000
$70,000
$60,000
$70,000
$60,000

Allegan
A-M-A
Barry
Bay-Arenac
Berrien
Branch
Calhoun
Lewis Cass
Chartevoix-Emmet
C.O.P.
Eastern U.P.
Clare-Gladwin
Clinton
Defta-Schoofcraft
Dickinson-Iron
Eaton
Genesee
Gogebic-ontonagon
Traverse Bay
Gratiot-isabelia
Hillsdale
Copper Co.
Huron
Ingham
lonia
losco
Jackson
Kalamazoo
Kent
Lapeer
Lenawee
Livingston
Macomb
Manistee
Marquette-Alger
Mason-Lake
Mecosta-Osceola
Menominee
Midland
Monroe
Montcalm
Muskegon
Newaygo



Page Two

080450
flQ~h_~

080480

£Q§Q

080490
TransitionDistrict

$37,491,201
$808,831

$8,936,097
$1,935,311
$7,799,277
$5,324,267
$2,336,597
$1,519,972
$2,670,527
$2,399,098
$3,324,075
$9,113,496

$70,158,870
$1,861,596

$70
$45
$60
$50
$60
$50
$50
$50
$50
$50
$50
$60
$70
$50

$95,
$50,
$85,
$60,
$85,
$70,
$60,
$50,
$60,
$60,
$60,
$85,

$130,
$60,

Oakland
Oceana
Ottawa
COOR
Saginaw
St. Clair
St. Joseph
Sanilac
Shiawassee
Tuscola
Van Buren
Washtenaw
Wayne
Wexford-Missaukee

080450
Flowthru

080480
~

080490
TransitionDistrict

$15,000
$15,000
$15,000

$0

DCH
DHS
DOC
MSD

$60,678
$132,765

$57,047
$77,173

$30,
$30,
$30,

TOTALS $335.373,248 $3,040,000 $3,675,000

,000
,000
,000
,000
,000
,000
,000
,000
,000
,000
,000
,000
,000
,000

000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000

000
000
000

$0


